Total current liabilities(1) ..... (54,399) (77,117) (11,030)

Total assets less current liabilities ..... (42,314) (55,591) 16,994

Total non-current liabilities ..... (205) (250) (235)

Net assets/(liabilities) ..... (42,519) (55,841) 16,759

SUMMARY

— 6 —

Note:

(1) The main components of our total current liabilities as at 31 December 2011 and 2012 included the Preferred

Shares, deferred revenue and other payables and accruals. These Preferred Shares were converted to ordinary

Shares on 31 May 2013 in accordance with the then applicable Articles of Association. In spite of our net liabilities

position as at 31 December 2011 and 2012, our Directors do not regard our Group as having any going concern

issue. As at 31 May 2013, we had net assets after the conversion of the Preferred Shares to ordinary Shares. Please

see the section headed “Financial Information — Net Current Liabilities/Assets” beginning on page 264 for

detailed information.

KEY OPERATING DATA

The following table sets out the breakdown of our revenue by operating segment and game type

during the Track Record Period:

Year ended 31 December Five months ended 31 May
2011 2012 2012 2013

US$’000 % US$’000 % US$’000 % US$’000 %

(Unaudited)

Games operated by us
Browser games . . . . . 22,118 71.2 32,627 75.6 13,319 78.4 16,661 68.7

Client-based games . . . 8,496 27.3 6,991 16.2 3,064 18.0 2,803 11.6

Mobile games ..... 12 0.0 2,192 5.1 303 1.8 3,598 14.8

Games licensing . . . . . 454 1.5 548 1.3 303 1.8 131 0.5

Joint operation ..... — 0.0 796 1.8 — 0.0 1,065 4.4

Total ..... 31,080 100.0 43,154 100.0 16,989 100.0 24,258 100.0

For each of the two years ended 31 December 2011 and 2012, over 70% of our revenue was

derived from our three most popular games, Galaxy Online II, Godswar and Texas HoldEm Poker

Deluxe. For the five months ended 31 May 2013, Wings of Destiny became our third popular game

in terms of revenue, and we derived 79.1% of our revenue from these four most popular games. The

following table sets out a breakdown of our revenue by major games during the Track Record Period:

Year ended 31 December Five months ended 31 May
2011 2012 2012 2013

US$’000 % US$’000 % US$’000 % US$’000 %

(Unaudited)

Galaxy Online II..... 14,108 45.4 21,319 49.4 9,288 54.7 8,180 33.7